22 - 3 - 00070 - 34 PROR 10 Proposed Order Findings 13893526		FILED SUPERIOR COURT THURSTON COUNTY, WA
1 2 3 4 5	<ul> <li>Hearing is set:</li> <li>Date:</li></ul>	2023 FEB - 3 AM IO: 17 Linda Myhre Enlow Thurston County Clerk
6 7 8	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY	l .
9 10	Trisha Trenbulak VS.	NO. <u>22-3-00070-34</u>
11 12	William Mc Muller, Jr. Respondent(s	PROPOSED ORDER(S)
13	LIST OF PROPOSED ORDER(S) ATTACHED:	
14	LIST OF PROPOSED OR	DER(S) ATTACHED:
14 15 16 17	LIST OF PROPOSED OR Judgment on Answ	er(s) ATTACHED: er to Pay
15 16	LIST OF PROPOSED OR Judgment on Answ	er(s) ATTACHED: er to Pay
15 16 17	LIST OF PROPOSED OR Judgment on Answ PLEASE PRINT	er * Order to Pay
15 16 17 18 19	Judgment on Ansu	e t Order to Pay
15 16 17 18 19 20	Judgment on Answ PLEASE PRINT Submitted to NAME:	e t Order to Pay CLEARLY
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Judgment on Answer PLEASE PRINT Submitted & NAME:(	e t Order to Pay CLEARLY
1.5 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Judgment on Anon PLEASE PRINT Submitted & NAME: ( PETITION	e t Order to Pay CLEARLY py: Printed Name)
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Judgment on Anow PLEASE PRINT Submitted & NAME:	e t   t Order to Ray     or     Printed Name)   NER or RESPONDENT (circle one)   (if applicable)     S:
1.5 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Judgman an Ana PLEASE PRINT Submitted E NAME: ( PETITION BAR NO. ADDRES EMAIL:	e t   by:     Printed Name)   NER or RESPONDENT (circle one)   (if applicable)
1.5 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Judgman an Ana PLEASE PRINT Submitted E NAME: ( PETITION BAR NO. ADDRES EMAIL:	e t   t Order to Ray     or     Printed Name)   NER or RESPONDENT (circle one)   (if applicable)     S:

## SUPERIOR CURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF THURSTON

TRISHA DIANE TREMBULAK,	NO 22 2 00070 24
Plaintiff,	NO. 22-3-00070-34
VS.	Judgment on Answer and Order
WILLIAM ROY McMULLEN, JR., Defendant,	to Pay (JDAGD)
STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION,	,
Garnishee	

## I. JUDGMENT SUMMARY

Judgment Creditor:	TRISHA DIANE TREMBULAK
Garnishment Judgment Debtor	STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPT. OF
(Garnishee):	TRANSPORTATION
Garnishment Judgment Amount:	\$ <u>858.13</u>
Costs Judgment Debtor (Defendant):	WILLIAM ROY McMULLEN, JR.
Costs Judgment Amount (Costs and Attorn	neys' Fees): \$310.00
Judgments to Bear Interest at:	12 %
Attorney for Judgment Creditor:	<u>N. JOSEPH LYNCH</u>

## II. BASIS

IT APPEARING THAT garnishee was indebted to defendant in the nonexempt amount of \$858.13; that at the time the Writ of Garnishment was issued defendant was employed by or maintained a financial institution account with garnishee, or garnishee had in its possession or control funds, personal property, or effects of defendant; and that plaintiff has incurred recoverable costs and attorney fees of \$310.00; now, therefore, it is hereby

## **III. ORDER**

ORDERED that plaintiff is awarded judgment against garnishee in the amount of \$858.13; that plaintiff is awarded judgment against defendant in the amount of \$310.00 for recoverable costs:

JUDGMENT AND ORDER TO PAY (JDAGD) - Page 1 of 2 WPF GARN 01.0850 (06/2012) - RCW 4.64.030; 6.27.250 If this is a superior court order, garnishee shall pay its judgment amount to plaintiff's attorney through the registry of the court, and the clerk of the court shall note receipt thereof and forthwith disburse such payment to (check one) [] plaintiff [] plaintiff's attorney.

[If payment is to be made directly to plaintiff, insert the following sentence: Any payment directed to plaintiff shall be mailed to the following address:

Trisha Trembulak c/o Lynch Law Offices 1800 Cooper Point Road SW Building 3 Olympia, WA 98502

Garnishee is advised that the failure to pay its judgment amount may result in execution of the judgment, including garnishment.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

JUDGE/COMMISSIONER

Court Address:

2801 32<sup>nd</sup> Ave SW Tumwater, WA 98512

Presented by:

N. Joseph Lynch, WSBA# 7481 Attorney for Plaintiff